Cobb EMC Electrical Line Worker Scholarship 2024 Scholarship Application

Name	
Mailing Address	
E-Mail	
Phone No. (include area code)	
Home Address (street/city/state/zip code)	
Home Phone No. (include area code)	
Parents' Names (Required for Minors)	
Father's place of employment	
Phone Number (include area code)	
Mother's place of employment	
Phone Number (include area code)	
Please include/attach the following items with	your application:
A. Acceptance letter or other evidence	to confirm admission to or current attendance at an approved Line Worker School.
	aphical sketch and tell us why you are interested in pursuing an electrical line worker career path. pages, typed with a font size no smaller than 12 point and double-spaced on 8 $^{1}/_{2}$ x 11 paper. d corner of the essay.
C. High school transcript or GED Cer	ficate (Official or unofficial)
	endation, relatives excluded, to explain why you should be considered a scholarship recipient. mmunity Leader. Enclose the letter with your application.
I certify that the information report	d on this application is correct to the best of my knowledge.
Applicant's Sign	ture Date
Return completed applications to:	Cobb EMC Attn: Mark Justice 1000 EMC Parkway Marietta, GA 30060 Email: CobbEMCLineworkerScholarship@cobbemc.com Fax: (678) 355-3026

Note: Mailed applications must be postmarked no later than Friday, June 28, 2024.

Academic Performance and Potential:
High School Graduation Date
GED Certificate or GED Completion Date
Membership in organizations
Offices held in organizations
Honors and recognitions received
Participation in extracurricular activities: attach additional list if necessary:
Notice: Scholarship winners must notify the Cobb EMC Coordinator of their acceptance of the award and the name of the school they will attend or forfeit the scholarship. Line Worker School -
Mailing address
Phone number including area code
Date you will begin attending

Cobb EMC Electrical Line Worker Scholarship Criteria

- 1. The scholarship recipient's primary residence must be within Cobb, Bartow, Cherokee, Fulton, or Paulding Counties.
- 2. Scholarship applicants will receive an email or phone call that their application was received.
- 3. The scholarship fund will provide up to \$25,000 for educational expenses at an approved Line Worker School. See #4 for a list of pre-approved schools.
- 4. Scholarship funds will be paid directly to an approved Line Worker School. Cobb EMC authorizes the following schools.
 - Elite Lineman Training Institute Elite
 - Southeastern Lineman Training Center SLTC
- 5. A combination of academic ability, character, community involvement, and the autobiographical sketch will be used to select scholarship winners. Scholarship finalists will be invited to and must attend a formal interview process.
- 6. A Selection Committee designated by Cobb EMC will oversee and administer scholarship funding.
- 7. Scholarship winners must notify Cobb EMC officials of their acceptance of the award and provide the name of the school they plan to attend. A school that is not pre-approved by Cobb EMC may be submitted for consideration. The decisions of the selection committee are final.
- 8. A scholarship selection committee will choose the winner by the end of July.
- 9. The scholarship winner will be announced on the Cobb EMC corporate website.
- 10. Cobb EMC employees and their children are not eligible for this scholarship.
- 11. Cobb EMC Directors and their children are not eligible for this scholarship.
- 12. Mailed applications must be **postmarked** no later than Friday, June 28, 2024.